

ND ref. **FOI/16/245**

***Freedom of Information***

Thank you for your 01/09/16 request for the following information:

- The number of patients on the waiting list for an appointment with a physiotherapist at the year-end 31st March in each year between 2006 and 2016.*

Answer: Please see table below:

Financial Year	No. Waiting
2009/2010	654
2010/2011	934
2011/2012	1255
2012/2013	862
2013/2014	2774
2014/2015	3295
2015/2016	3749

Please note we only have physiotherapist waiting list data going back to 2009 and therefore cannot provide any earlier figures.

- The average waiting time for a physiotherapist appointment in each financial year from 2006 to 2016.*

Answer: Please see table below:

Financial Year	Wait in weeks
2009/2010	7
2010/2011	5
2011/2012	6
2012/2013	5
2013/2014	4
2014/2015	6
2015/2016	7

Please note we only have physiotherapist appointment data going back to 2009 and therefore cannot provide any earlier figures.

- Annual expenditure on physiotherapy in the trust each year from 2006 to 2016.*

Answer: Please see table below:

Please note we only have budget statements going back to 2012/13 and therefore cannot provide any earlier data.

Financial year	Expenditure £
2012/13	1,274,108
2013/14	1,241,350
2014/15	1,259,252
2015/16	1,315,622